Form PTO-1594

01-24-2002



RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101957935				
i	Tab settings	atonte and Tradomarke: F	Please record the attached original	I documents or capy thereof	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	W. 3000	2. Name and address of reconnection in the second s		
	Cognis Corporation		Internal	,=	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Address:The T	riad, Suite 200	
	***** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2200 I	Renaissance Boulevard	
	Corporation-State		City: Gulph Mills	ate:Zip:	
	Other		Individual(s) citizenship_		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		Association		
			General Partnership		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
	Assignment [Merger	Corporation-State of	Delaware	
	, ,	Change of Name			
!	Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attack	ched: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	
	Execution Date: December 13, 2	2001	(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
			B. Trademark Registration	n No.(s)	
			0758630		
	l Additional number(s) attached				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christel Emerson		6. Total number of applications and		
			registrations involved:		
				. /0.00	
	Internal Address: Henkel Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
01/24/2003	AAHMED1 00000061 081662 0758630		Enclosed		
01 FC:481	40.00 CH		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
OI 1 C. TOI	10100 011				
	Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., The Triad, Suite 200		8. Deposit account number:		
•			08-1662		
	City: Gulph Mills State: PA	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foreamna inform	nation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true	
	copy of the original document.		10		
	Christel Emerson UM UM Decem			December 20, 2001	
	Name of Person Signing Si		gnature	Date	
	I Tot	at number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments, and document:	and the second s	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DOC: 01-137 DOC. 3-6-02

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, COGNIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5051 Estecreek Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45232, United States of America, is the owner of the trademarks in the United States and Canada and the trademark registrations therefor set forth in Schedule "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, HENKEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200, The Triad, Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania 19406, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said COGNIS CORPORATION, does hereby assign unto the said HENKEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks in the United States and Canada together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the respective U.S. and Canadian registrations therefor.

be executed effective as of the 13th day of Sumber, 2001, by its duly authorized officer.

COGNIS CORPORATION

Rv

ne: John E. Drach

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 day of Aram her. 2001.

Deborah a se

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Deborah A. Welch, Notary Public
Joper Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2003

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – U.S. and CANADA FROM COGNIS CORPORATION TO HENKEL CORPORATION

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.
U.S.	STANFIX	0758630
Canada	STANFIX	TMA187764

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0526